
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.- 2650
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04/08/2021


COAL MINES


2650. SHRI RAJESH VERMA:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of coal mines in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) whether any new coal reserves has been explored in Uttar Pradesh and if so, the details

thereof;

(c) whether any coal mining scheme is also pending for approval; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a): There are 4 number coal mines of Coal India Limited in Uttar Pradesh.


(b): No Sir.


(c): No Sir.

(d): Does not arise in view of reply to part (c) above.

***

